OP \$340.00 395341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Plexus Fund II, L.P.		02/26/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salt Lake Brewing Company, L.C.
Street Address:	147 West Broadway
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH
Name:	Utah Brewers Cooperative, L.C.
Street Address:	147 West Broadway
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

THOI EITH NOMBERS Total: 19				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3953411	HOP RISING		
Registration Number:	3779201	HELL'S KEEP		
Registration Number:	2127348	FULL SUSPENSION PALE ALE		
Registration Number:	1985070	SQUATTERS		
Registration Number:	1939613	SQUATTERS		
Registration Number:	1979254	SQUATTERS		
Registration Number:	2007460	GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU		
Registration Number:	1925760	CAPT. BASTARD'S OATMEAL STOUT		
Registration Number:	1656409	GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU.		
Registration Number:	4293492	GHOSTRIDER		
Registration Number:	4245494	POLYGAMY PORTER		
Registration Number:	4253333	POLYGAMY PORTER		
Serial Number:	85479765	GLUTENUS MINIMUS		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900316999 REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/ssp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0239

EXHIBIT B

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 26th day of February, 2015, by Plexus Fund II, L.P. ("Investor"), in favor of Salt Lake Brewing Company, L.C. ("SLBC"), and Utah Brewers Cooperative, L.C. ("UBC"; and collectively with SLBC, "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Investor hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated October 1, 2012, executed by SLBC in favor of Investor and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4871/0058., and the Trademark Security Agreement executed by UBC in favor of Investor and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4871/0261.

Investor consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Investor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PLEXUS FUND II, L.P.

By: Plexus Fund II GP, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: Michael Becker

Title: Member

B-i

SCHEDULE A

(Trademarks)

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
HOP RISING	77959493	3953411	05/03/11
HELL'S KEEP	77659622	3779201	04/20/10
FULL SUSPENSION PALE ALE	75232357	2127348	01/06/98
SQUATTERS	74587975	1985070	07/09/96
SQUATTERS	74587966	1939613	12/05/95
SQUATTERS	74587766	1979254	06/11/96
GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU	74584560	2007460	10/15/96
CAPT. BASTARD'S OATMEAL STOUT	74581875	1925760	10/10/95
GOOD FOR WHAT ALES YOU.	74084454	1656409	09/10/91
GHOSTRIDER	85627491	4293492	02/19/13
POLYGAMY PORTER	85591439	4245494	11/20/12
POLYGAMY PORTER	85590904	4253333	12/04/12
GLUTENUS MINIMUS	85479765	NA	NA

B-ii

RECORDED: 02/26/2015